Civic Government (Scotland) Act 1982

Taxi / Private Hire Application Fees effective from 1 April 2025

TAXI DRIVER £95.00
GENERAL HIRE

Taxi Operator £449.00
Variation-New Agent £59.00

Annual Test & Meter Test

6 Monthly Test & Meter Test
Test After Grant of New Licence
Replacement Vehicle

Renewal & Replacement Vehicle
Taxi/Private Hire Booking Office

£178.85 (£124.00 + £54.85 MOT)
£129.00

£191.85 (£137.00 + £54.85 MOT)
£250.85 (£191.85 + £59.00)
£640.85 (£449.00 + £191.85)
£796.00

Booking Office renewal £796.00
PRIVATE HIRE

Private Hire Operator £449.00
Variation-New Agent £59.00

Annual Test with Meter

Annual Test without Meter

6 Monthly Test with Meter

6 Monthly Test without Meter

Test After Grant New Lic with Meter
Test After Grant New Lic without Meter
Replacement Vehicle with Meter
Replacement Vehicle without Meter
Renewal & Rep Vehicle with Meter
Renewal & Rep Vehicle without Meter

£178.85 (£124.00 & £54.85 MOT)
£108.85 (£54.00 & £54.85 MOT)
£129.00

£89.00
£191.85 (£137.00 + £54.85 MOT)
£128.85 (£74.00 + £54.85 MOT)
£250.85 (£191.85 + £59.00)
£187.85 (£128.85 + £59.00)
£640.85 (£449.00 + £191.85)
£577.85 (£449.00 + £128.85)

GENERAL & PRIVATE HIRE
Pre-test

Re-Test

Partial re-test

Test after Accident Damage
Meter Test

Flexi Plate

Black Flexi Plate Holder

Advert on Vehicles - Doors Only
Advert on Vehicles - Whole Car
CCTV Installation in Taxi / Private Hire Car
(Administration Fee)

CCTV Installation in Taxi / Private Hire Car

£89.00
£87.00
£29.00
£87.00
£64.00
£33.00
£25.00
£61.00
£145.00
£39.00

£18.00
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